
 
 

  

 
SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED DATES FOR                                   

COUNCIL & COMMITTEE MEETINGS FOR 2021 

Tabled to Council: 25 November 2020 (Item 13.1) 

 

 

DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

COUNCIL IN RECESS: 04 DECEMBER 2020  –  10 JANUARY 2021 

JANUARY 

20 January Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

25 January  Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

27 January  Wednesday COUNCIL 

Adjustments Budget; Section 52 Budget Report; 
Section/s 71 and 72 reporting; Draft Annual Report 

10:00 

FEBRUARY 

02 February Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

03 February Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

03 February Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

03 February Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

04 February Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

04 February Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

08 February Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

08 February Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

09 February  Tuesday Financial Services 14:00 

10 February Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

18 February Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

22 February Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

  



 
 

  DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

MARCH 

02 March Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

03 March Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

03 March Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

03 March Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

04 March Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

04 March Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00  

08 March Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

08 March Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

09 March Tuesday Financial Services 14:00 

17 March Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

18 March Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

SUNDAY 21 MARCH: HUMAN RIGHTS DAY – 22 MARCH PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

29 March  Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

31 March  Wednesday COUNCIL 

Draft Budget, IDP and SDBIP 

10:00 

APRIL 

01 April Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

01 April Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

FRIDAY 02 APRIL: GOOD FRIDAY // MONDAY 05 APRIL:  FAMILY DAY 

06 April Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

07 April Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

07 April Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

07 April Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

12 April Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

12 April Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

13 April  Tuesday  Financial Services 14:00 

14 April Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

22 April Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC)  10:00 

26 April Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

TUESDAY 27 APRIL: FREEDOM DAY 

28 April Wednesday COUNCIL  10:00 



 
 

  DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

MAY 

SATURDAY  01 MAY: WORKERS’ DAY 

04 May Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

05 May Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

05 May Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

05 May Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

06 May Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

06 May Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

10 May Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

10 May Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

11 May Tuesday Financial Services 15:00  

12 May Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

20 May Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

26 May Wednesday COUNCIL 

Approval of budget and IDP and related documents 

10:00 

31 May Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

JUNE 

01 June Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

02 June Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

02 June Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

02 June  Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

03 June Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

03 June  Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

07 June Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

07 June Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

08 June Tuesday Financial Services  14:00 

09 June Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

WEDNESDAY 16 JUNE: YOUTH DAY 

17 June Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

COUNCIL IN RECESS: 25 JUNE – 18 JULY 

  



 
 

  DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

JULY 

21 July   Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

22 July  Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

26 July Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

28 July  Wednesday COUNCIL 

Sec 52 Report on implementation of budget  

10:00 

AUGUST 

02 August  Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

02 August Monday Corporate Services  15:00 

03 August  Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

04 August  Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

04 August  Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

04 August Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

05 August Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

05 August  Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

MONDAY 09 AUGUST WOMEN’S DAY 

10 August Tuesday Financial Services 14:00 

18 August Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

19 August Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

24 August Tuesday COUNCIL 

Adjustments/Roll-over Budget and Budget/IDP time 
schedule (Process Plan) 

10:00 

30 August Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

 



 
 

  DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

SEPTEMBER 

01 September Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

01 September Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

01 September Wednesday Community and Protection Services  14:00 

02 September Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

02 September Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

06 September Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

06 September Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

07 September Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

14 September Tuesday Financial Services 14:00 

15 September Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

23 September Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMBER: HERITAGE DAY 

27 September  Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF) 14:00 

OCTOBER   

05 October Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

06 October Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

06 October  Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

06 October  Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

07 October Thursday Youth, Sport & Culture 10:00 

07 October  Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

11 October Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

11 October Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

12 October Tuesday Financial Services  14:00 

13 October Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

21 October Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

25 October Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF)  14:00 

27 October  Wednesday COUNCIL   

Quarterly report: (Sec 52) implementation   

10:00 

 

 

 

 



 
 

  DATE DAY MEETING TIME 

NOVEMBER 

02 November  Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

03 November Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

03 November Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

03 November Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

04 November Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

04 November Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

08 November Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

08 November  Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

09 November Tuesday Financial Services 14:00 

10 November Wednesday Mayoral Committee 10:00 

18 November Thursday Municipal Public Accounts Committee (MPAC) 10:00 

24 November  Wednesday COUNCIL  10:00 

29 November Monday Local Labour Forum (LLF) 14:00 

DECEMBER 

01 December Wednesday Human Settlements 10:00 

01 December Wednesday Rural Management   12:00 

01 December Wednesday Community and Protection Services 14:00 

02 December Thursday Youth, Sports & Culture 10:00 

02 December Thursday Infrastructure Services 14:00 

06 December Monday Parks, Open Spaces and Environment 10:00 

06 December Monday Corporate Services 15:00 

07 December Tuesday Planning, Local Economic Development & Tourism 14:00 

 

COUNCIL IN RECESS: 10 DECEMBER 2021 – 16 JANUARY 2022  

 

 


